THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning — don’t misplace it ©

Strickland Middle School Choir--San Antonio Trip Itinerary
May 11-13, 2012
Friday, May 11

5:30 am Pack the bus. No one gets on the bus until Mrs. L & Mr. R gives the OK.
5:55 am Introduce the Students to the Chaperones,
6:00 am Depart for San Antonio
10:00 am Stop at Rest Area mile #282 Near Salado (Lunch Stop/ Change into uniforms)
1:30 pm Arrive at Judson Performing Arts Center
1:45 pm Warm-up Show Choir (Show Choir 1)
2:10 pm Show Choir Performs / Men’s choir Warms up (Mens Choir 2)
2:35 pm Men’s choir performs/ 7th grade Ladies warm-up (Treble Choir 2)
3:00 pm 7" grade Ladies perform
3:10pm 8™ Ladies (Treb. Choir 1) warm-up
3:35 pm 8" ladies Perform
4:15 pm Mrs. L & Mr. R Check out - Everyone clse back to bus
4:30 pm Depart for the River Center Mall
5:00pm Aarive at River Center Mall, Eat Supper / Browse the mall
7:30pm Meet your chaperone at the food court- check-in/walk to Alamo together.
8:00 pm Depart for Hotel — Buses will pick us up by the Alamo
8:30 pm Arrive at Hotel - CHECK IN (Mrs.L & Mr. R ONLY)
(Trip crew and respective chaperones unload the bus; chaperones get room keys from Mrs. L & Mr. R for
yourselves and your student groups.)
9:30 pm EVERYONE IN YOUR ROOM! — Chaperone Meeting in Lobby
10:00 pm LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Saturday, May 12

7:30 am RISE AND SHINE!!!

8:00 am Breakfast in the lobby (Chaperones get Fiesta Tickets for groups)

9:00 am Depart for Fiesta Texas — Everyone wear the GREEN trip t- shirt

10:00 am Fiesta Texas Opens- Stand in line with your chaperone to enter

1:00 pm CHECK-IN #1 WITH CHAPERONES at FRONT ENTRANCE!

5:30 pm CHECK-IN #2 at Front Entrance- Walk to American Parade Grounds for dinner
7:30 pm Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone

9:00 pm Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with your chaperone

9:30 pm Arrive at Hotel
10:00 pm EVERYONE IN THEIR OWN ROOMS — Chaperone Meeting in Lobby
10:30 pm LIGHTS OUT - ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Sunday, May 13

7:30 am Rise and Shine!!!1©
8:00 am Breakfast in the Lobby
9:00 am Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things — we will not be

coming back! DEPART!
11:00 am Arrive at State Capital (Again — enter with your chaperone) tour grounds
12:00 am Check- in with Chaperones — load bus and depart for mall/lunch
12:30 pm Arrive at Barton Creek mall — lunch time till 2pm.
2:00 pm Check in with Chaperone and DEPART for Denton,
6:30pm Home again!



